Publisher is responsible is published, Publisher must maintain at least: Twenty Thousand
Dollars ($20,000) per month in contracted monthly Advertising Value (less than 90 days past
due) for such Magazine for the upcoming three-month (3-month) period; (iii) at least Sixteen
Thousand Dollars ($16,000) of Publisher’s Magazine Advertising Contracts per month must be
set up to be paid via auto pay by means of electronic funds transfer or credit card for the
upcoming six-month (6-month) period; (iv) at least Thirteen Thousand ($13,000) of Publisher’s
Magazine Advertising Contracts per month must be set up to be paid via auto pay by means of
electronic funds transfer or credit card for the upcoming twelve-month (12-month) period;  and
(iiiv) Publisher is operating in accordance with all of Lifestyle Publications’ System standards,

[...]

Lifestyle Publications), and/or other types of businesses that Lifestyle Publications designates

in writing from time to time. If any account associated with a Magazine Advertising Contract or
Digital Advertising Contract fails to make any payment for 90 days or more and the Magazine is
below Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) in monthly Magazine Advertising Contracts, the
advertising associated with such contract shall automatically be pulled from the Magazine.  In
addition to those obligations described elsewhere in this Agreement, during the term of this
Agreement or any renewal thereof, Publisher shall:

[...]

totaling SixteenNine Thousand Dollars ($16,0009,000) in monthly Advertising Value must be
secured within ninety (90) days after Publisher completes the Initial Training Program;

d. Publisher must secure monthly Magazine Advertising Contracts for the Magazine
totaling Thirteen Thousand Dollars ($13,000) in monthly Advertising Value must be secured
within one hundred twenty (120) days after Publisher completes the Initial Training Program;
and

e. To launch, Publisher must (a) Publisher's Magazine Advertising Contracts for the
Magazine must total Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000) in monthly Advertising Value and the
terms of such Magazine Advertising Contracts must be at least six (6) consecutive months; (b)
eighty percent (80%at least Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000) of Publisher’s Magazine
Advertising Contracts must be set up to be paid via auto pay by means of electronic funds
transfer or credit card for the upcoming six-month (6-month) period; (c) at least Thirteen
Thousand ($13,000) of Publisher’s Magazine Advertising Contracts must be set up to be paid
via auto pay by means of electronic funds transfer or credit card for the upcoming twelve-month
(12-month) period; and (cd) the average Magazine Advertising Contract length must be twelve